## ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 269**

Introduced by Albrecht, 17.

WHEREAS, Brody Krusemark is a junior at Pender High School in Pender, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Brody is a sprinter for the Pender High School track and field team and won both the 100 meter dash and the 200 meter dash events at the 2023 Nebraska School Activities Association District C4 Track Meet in Hartington, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Brody broke the Pender High School record in the preliminaries of the 2023 Nebraska Class C State Championship 100 meter dash event with a time of 10.69 and went on to win the same event the next day, becoming the state champion; and

WHEREAS, Brody also placed third in the 200 meter dash, but broke Pender High School's record for the 200 meter dash earlier in the season with a time of 22.04; and

WHEREAS, Brody's record-breaking times and achievements deserve recognition and admiration.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes and congratulates Brody Krusemark for winning the 2023 Nebraska Class C State Championships 100 meter dash.
  - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Brody Krusemark.